
 

   

        										

Summary Tables 

NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION 
RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE (RI) FUNDING, BY ACCOUNT AND ACTIVITY 

FY 2023 BUDGET REQUEST TO CONGRESS 
(Dollars in Millions) 

FY 2021 
Actual 

FY 2021 
Actual 

RI Funding 

FY 2021 
ARP 

Actual 

FY 2021 
ARP Actual 
RI Funding 

FY 2022 
(TBD) 

FY 2022 
(TBD) 

RI Funding 
FY 2023 
Request 

FY 2023 
Request 

RI Funding 

Change over 
FY 2021 Actual RI 
Amount Percent 

BIO 
CISE 
ENG 
GEO 
MPS 
SBE 

TIP1 

OISE 
OPP 
IA 
USARC 

$817.74 
1,007.13 

764.43 
1,004.27 
1,593.31 

282.11 
369.01 

51.29 
484.04 
528.61 

1.60 

$129.99 
185.51 

25.94 
430.06 
420.14 

74.93 
-

0.10 
363.23 
110.74 

-

$9.18 
35.72 

3.00 
71.04 
20.33 
18.16 
19.87 

1.45 
14.52 

2.28 
-

-
6.00 

-
2.29 

-
0.26 

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

$970.23 
1,150.78 

940.28 
1,239.05 
1,746.85 

330.21 
879.87 

74.04 
547.10 
545.86 

1.72 

$125.11 
182.09 

26.43 
445.82 
402.32 

83.96 
-

0.10 
411.96 
128.74 

-

-$4.88 -3.8% 
-3.42 -1.8% 
0.49 1.9% 

15.76 3.7% 
-17.82 -4.2% 

9.03 12.0% 
- N/A 
- -

48.73 13.4% 
18.00 16.3% 

- N/A 
R&RA 

EDU2 

MREFC 
AOAM 
OIG 
NSB 

$6,903.54 
$968.66 
$161.27 
$384.52 

$4.43 
$17.61 

$1,740.64 
-

$161.10 
-
-
-

$195.54 
$23.99 

$8.95 
$12.00 

-
-

$8.55 
-

$8.95 
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

$8,425.99 
$1,377.18 

$187.23 
$473.20 

$5.09 
$23.39 

$1,806.53 
-

$186.23 
-
-
-

$65.89 3.8% 
- N/A 

$25.13 15.6% 
- N/A 
- N/A 
- N/A 

Total, NSF $8,440.03 $1,901.74 $240.48 $17.50 - - $10,492.08 $1,992.76 $91.02 4.8% 
1 FY 2021 and FY 2021 ARP funding for TIP is shown for comparability across fiscal years. 
2 Account known as Education and Human Resources renamed to STEM Education (EDU). 
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