NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION RESEARCH INFRASTRUCTURE (RI) FUNDING, BY ACCOUNT AND ACTIVITY FY 2023 BUDGET REQUEST TO CONGRESS

(Dollars in Millions)

		FY 2021	FY 2021	FY 2021		FY 2022 FY 2023			Change over	
	FY 2021	Actual	ARP	ARP Actual	FY 2022	(TBD)	FY 2023	Request	FY 2021 Actual RI	
	Actual	RI Funding	Actual	RI Funding	(TBD)	RI Funding	Request	RI Funding	Amount	Percent
BIO	\$817.74	\$129.99	\$9.18	-	=	-	\$970.23	\$125.11	-\$4.88	-3.8%
CISE	1,007.13	185.51	35.72	6.00	-	-	1,150.78	182.09	-3.42	-1.8%
ENG	764.43	25.94	3.00	-	-	-	940.28	26.43	0.49	1.9%
GEO	1,004.27	430.06	71.04	2.29	-	-	1,239.05	445.82	15.76	3.7%
MPS	1,593.31	420.14	20.33	-	-	-	1,746.85	402.32	-17.82	-4.2%
SBE	282.11	74.93	18.16	0.26	-	-	330.21	83.96	9.03	12.0%
TIP ¹	369.01	-	19.87	-	-	-	879.87	-	-	N/A
OISE	51.29	0.10	1.45	-	-	-	74.04	0.10	-	-
OPP	484.04	363.23	14.52	-	-	-	547.10	411.96	48.73	13.4%
IA	528.61	110.74	2.28	-	-	-	545.86	128.74	18.00	16.3%
USARC	1.60	-	-	-	-	-	1.72	-	-	N/A
R&RA	\$6,903.54	\$1,740.64	\$195.54	\$8.55	=	-	\$8,425.99	\$1,806.53	\$65.89	3.8%
EDU ²	\$968.66	-	\$23.99	-	-	-	\$1,377.18	-	-	N/A
MREFC	\$161.27	\$161.10	\$8.95	\$8.95	-	-	\$187.23	\$186.23	\$25.13	15.6%
AOAM	\$384.52	-	\$12.00	-	-	-	\$473.20	-	-	N/A
OIG	\$4.43	-	-	-	-	-	\$5.09	-	-	N/A
NSB	\$17.61	-	_	_		_	\$23.39		-	N/A
Total, NSF	\$8,440.03	\$1,901.74	\$240.48	\$17.50	-	-	\$10,492.08	\$1,992.76	\$91.02	4.8%

¹ FY 2021 and FY 2021 ARP funding for TIP is shown for comparability across fiscal years.

² Account known as Education and Human Resources renamed to STEM Education (EDU).